

06 June 2013

Our Ref: FOI 2013/141

You requested the following information:

1.
 - a) How many staff have been overpaid by the trust in the last year (1st April 2012 - 1st April 2013)?
 - b) What is the total of these overpayments?
 - c) How much of this money was recovered?
 - d) What were the three highest overpayments to staff (in figures) during this period and what role did each have? (i.e. Consultant)
2.
 - a) How many staff have been overpaid by the trust in the last three years? (1st April 2010 - 1st April 2013)?
 - b) What is the total of these overpayments?
 - c) How much of this money was recovered?
3. What action is taken when overpayments are made?

The Trust response is as follows:

1.
 - (a) 136
 - (b) £320,458.48
 - (c) £113,152.05
 - (d) £41,887.12 – Consultant, £10,681.79 – Midwife, £10,554.62 – Consultant
2.
 - (a) 493
 - (b) £858,855.95
 - (c) £475,946.37
3. Internal Credit Control team and then on to Debt Recovery Company